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Aqib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>

RE: Purchase No 80063865


PROCUREMENT (CHESTERFIELD ROYAL HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<CRHFT.Procurement@nhs.net>

7 September 2022 at
12:31

To: "aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk" <aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk>

Hi, I have updated that on our send. Ok to proceed with order.

 

Thank you.

 

Kind Regards,

 

Justin Ahmed
Buying Support Officer

Derbyshire Support and Facilities Services Ltd (DSFS) - Procurement Team

c/o Chesterfield Royal Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

 

Tel: 01246 512646 (Option 6)

Email: justin.ahmed@nhs.net

 

Visit our Intranet page for information, guidance, and forms!

 

Please promote and maintain social distancing to support the NHS

 

Interested in becoming a supplier? View our E-tendering portals at:

Atamis
(click the home button and select sign-up)

Source Derbyshire

 

Also sign up to be notified of UK wide opportunities at:

Find a Tender Service (FTS),
which replaces the OJEU TED from 23:00 31/12/2020

Contracts Finder

 

 

mailto:justin.ahmed@nhs.net
https://intranet.chesterfieldroyal.nhs.uk/facts_figures_forums/divisions/facilities/procurement/index
https://derbyshire-opportunities.secure.force.com/?searchtype=Projects
http://www.sourcederbyshire.co.uk/
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/
https://www.gov.uk/contracts-finder
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Derbyshire Support and Facilities Services Limited is a wholly-owned subsidiary
of Chesterfield Royal Hospital NHS Foundation Trust,

Chesterfield Royal Hospital, Calow, Chesterfield, Derbyshire S44 5BL

 

Registered Office: Finance Department, Chesterfield Royal Hospital, Calow, Chesterfield S44 5BL. Registered in the United Kingdom with Companies
House: 11494436

This email and any attachments to it may be confidential and are intended solely for the use of the individual to whom it is addressed.

Any views or opinions expressed are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of Derbyshire Support and Facilities Services
(DSFS).

If you are not the intended recipient of this email, you must neither take any action based upon its contents, nor copy or show it to anyone.

Please contact the sender if you believe you have received this email in error.

 

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>
On Behalf Of Aqib Majeed

Sent: 07 September 2022 10:51

To: PROCUREMENT (CHESTERFIELD ROYAL HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<CRHFT.Procurement@nhs.net>; DSFS.PDFINVOICES (CHESTERFIELD ROYAL HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION
TRUST) <crhft.dsfs.pdfinvoices@nhs.net>

Subject: Purchase No 80063865

 

  This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the
sender and know the content is safe.

Hello Sir/ Madam

 

Good morning 

 

Thank you for your order 80063865, 

 

I am currently processing your order, Unfortunately, the price on your purchase order is incorrect as they were
updated on 01/08/22, please see below for correct pricing.

 

1114005 Eyemax 2 Neonatal Phototherapy mask - Regular = £48.00 each

 

Please let me know if it is ok to proceed.

 

Kind regards

Aqib Majeed

mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
mailto:CRHFT.Procurement@nhs.net
mailto:crhft.dsfs.pdfinvoices@nhs.net
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Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

Please note:  Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office.
Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but
please continue to use email where possible. 

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

 

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

-----------------

**************************************************************************************
******************************


This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please:

i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it;
and


ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action
in relation to its content (to do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful).


Thank you for your co-operation.


NHSmail is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available for all NHS
staff in England. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other sensitive
information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.


For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHSmail – NHSmail
Support


http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk
http://twitter.com/ViamedLtd
http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy
https://support.nhs.net/article-categories/joining-nhsmail/
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